
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
October 31, 2023 
 
Aaron Reed 
Public Works Director 
City of Dripping Springs 
 
 
RE:  Shane Lane Connection Project 
 Recommendation of Award 
    
 
Two (2) bids for the referenced project were received at the bid opening on October 27, 2023 
from: 
 

 Dig Dug Construction, LLC 
 Aaron Concrete Contractors, LP 

 
Bids have been tabulated and the low bidder is Aaron Concrete Contractors, LP with the 
following bid: 
 

Total Bid Amount:  $ 393,403.40 
 
Staff recommends award of the contract for a total amount of $393,403.40 to Aaron Concrete 
Contractors, LP based on evaluation of the bid response packages.   
 
Attached for reference is the bid tabulation and copies of the low bidder’s bid response 
package.  Please feel free to call me at 512-220-8100 if you have any questions regarding this 
recommendation. 
 
 
 
 
Chad Gilpin, PE 
City Engineer 
 
Enclosures: 
 Bid Tabulation 
 Aaron Concrete Contractor, LP - Bid Response Package 



TxDOT 
SPEC

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNITS QTY
UNIT PRICE 

EST
AMOUNT EST

UNIT PRICE 
BID

AMOUNT BID
UNIT PRICE 

BID
AMOUNT BID

0100 6002 PREPARING ROW STA 4 3,000.00$       12,000.00$            12,600.00$       50,400.00$          2,500.00$         10,000.00$       

0105 6015 REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (8"-10") SY 815 18.00$            14,670.00$            50.40$              41,076.00$          18.00$              14,670.00$       

0110 6001 EXCAVATION (ROADWAY) CY 1,499 22.00$            32,978.00$            48.00$              71,952.00$          18.00$              26,982.00$       

0132 6003 EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(ORD COMP)(TY B) CY 61 35.00$            2,135.00$              76.48$              4,665.28$            42.00$              2,562.00$         

0160 6003 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4") SY 1,833 5.00$              9,165.00$              6.12$                11,217.96$          15.00$              27,495.00$       

0164 6007 BROADCAST SEED (PERM) (URBAN) (CLAY) SY 1,833 0.50$              916.50$                 0.33$                604.89$               0.40$                733.20$            

0164 6071 BROADCAST SEED (TEMP) (WARM OR COOL) SY 1,833 0.50$              916.50$                 0.33$                604.89$               0.40$                733.20$            

0166 6002 FERTILIZER TON 0.20 1,500.00$       300.00$                 2,000.00$         400.00$               2,900.00$         580.00$            

0168 6001 VEGETATIVE WATERING MG 19 100.00$          1,900.00$              200.00$            3,800.00$            35.00$              665.00$            

0247 6053 FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TYD GR1-2)(FNAL POS) CY 216 100.00$          21,600.00$            240.00$            51,840.00$          100.00$            21,600.00$       

0260 6002 LIME (HYDRATED LIME (SLURRY)) TON 23 400.00$          9,200.00$              600.00$            13,800.00$          370.00$            8,510.00$         

0260 6073 LIME TRT (SUBGRADE) (8") SY 1,065 15.00$            15,975.00$            12.00$              12,780.00$          18.00$              19,170.00$       

0432 6002 RIPRAP (CONC)(5 IN) CY 8 760.00$          6,080.00$              650.00$            5,200.00$            1,000.00$         8,000.00$         

0432 6045 RIPRAP (MOW STRIP)(4 IN) CY 19 700.00$          13,300.00$            600.00$            11,400.00$          560.00$            10,640.00$       

0464 6005 RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN) LF 205 150.00$          30,750.00$            407.35$            83,506.75$          170.00$            34,850.00$       

0465 6560 INL(CMP)(PAZD-CZ)(FG)(4FTX4FT-4FTX4FT) EA 2 13,000.00$     26,000.00$            6,600.00$         13,200.00$          8,700.00$         17,400.00$       

0467 6390 SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP)(4:1)(C) EA 1 2,500.00$       2,500.00$              750.00$            750.00$               3,600.00$         3,600.00$         

0496 6004 REMOV STR (SET) EA 1 800.00$          800.00$                 1,500.00$         1,500.00$            1,300.00$         1,300.00$         

0500 6001 MOBILIZATION LS 1 35,000.00$     35,000.00$            40,358.00$       40,358.00$          40,000.00$       40,000.00$       

0502 6001 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING MO 4 3,000.00$       12,000.00$            3,090.00$         6,180.00$            1,500.00$         6,000.00$         

0506 6002 ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2) LF 70 50.00$            3,500.00$              21.43$              1,500.10$            115.00$            8,050.00$         

0506 6011 ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE) LF 70 15.00$            1,050.00$              21.43$              1,500.10$            42.00$              2,940.00$         

0506 6020 CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1) SY 78 35.00$            2,730.00$              14.10$              1,099.80$            90.00$              7,020.00$         

0506 6024 CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE) SY 78 12.00$            936.00$                 9.62$                750.36$               60.00$              4,680.00$         

0506 6038 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL) LF 1,294 6.00$              7,764.00$              5.00$                6,470.00$            5.00$                6,470.00$         

0506 6039 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE) LF 1,294 2.50$              3,235.00$              2.00$                2,588.00$            2.00$                2,588.00$         

0529 6038 CONC CURB (RIBBON) LF 390 30.00$            11,700.00$            21.43$              8,357.70$            40.00$              15,600.00$       

0530 6004 DRIVEWAYS (CONC) SY 45 115.00$          5,175.00$              117.90$            5,305.50$            205.00$            9,225.00$         

0531 6002 CONC SIDEWALKS (5") SY 151 90.00$            13,590.00$            90.00$              13,590.00$          145.00$            21,895.00$       

0540 6001 MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST) LF 250 30.00$            7,500.00$              35.73$              8,932.50$            30.00$              7,500.00$         

0544 6001 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL) EA 2 4,000.00$       8,000.00$              3,655.20$         7,310.40$            3,050.00$         6,100.00$         

0658 6016 INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ (BRF)GF1(BI) EA 6 200.00$          1,200.00$              26.00$              156.00$               420.00$            2,520.00$         

3076 6072 D-GR HMA TY-D PG 76-22 (EXEMPT) TON 90 180.00$          16,200.00$            300.00$            27,000.00$          300.00$            27,000.00$       

5001 6002 GEOGRID BASE REINFORCEMENT (TY II) SY 1,065 32.00$            34,080.00$            9.60$                10,224.00$          5.00$                5,325.00$         

6001 6002 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN EA 2 7,000.00$       14,000.00$            2,500.00$         5,000.00$            3,000.00$         6,000.00$         

6185 6002 TMA (STATIONARY) DAY 5 250.00$          1,250.00$              420.00$            2,100.00$            1,000.00$         5,000.00$         

SHANE LANE CONNECTION

Bid Tabulation - OCTOBER 30th, 2023

Dig Dug Construction, LLC Aaron Concrete Contractors, LPHDR 100% Estimate

Engineer's Base Bid Estimate with 5% Contingency $399,100.80

TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT $380,096.00
$527,120.23 $393,403.40


